

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 27th April, 2026**

MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :

53 TP/2981/2018

Mr. Pankaj Uttaradhi, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 27.04.2026, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to issue citation upon non-consenting legal heirs of deceased. Leave is granted.
2. Office to issue citation upon non-consenting legal heirs of deceased in this matter.

27.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**